

BRUCE H. MENDELSOHN JOINS PERELLA WEINBERG PARTNERS AS PARTNER

New York, NY – January 7, 2016 – Perella Weinberg Partners today announced that Bruce H. Mendelsohn has joined the Firm as a Partner in its Advisory business. Based in New York, Mr. Mendelsohn will lead the Firm's restructuring practice, working closely with Partner Kevin Cofsky and the other members of the restructuring team.

Mr. Mendelsohn has more than 25 years of restructuring experience. He was most recently at Goldman Sachs where he was Head of the Americas Restructuring Group and part of the Leveraged Finance Team. During his 17 year career at Goldman Sachs, he established an impressive track record running Goldman's restructuring advisory and rescue financing business where, since 2008, he focused on restructuring advisory, liability management, distressed M&A, and restructuring and rescue financings.

Peter Weinberg, Partner and Head of Advisory at Perella Weinberg Partners, said, "As we expand our world-class restructuring business, Bruce brings a reputation of intensity, integrity and collaboration to the Firm. His experience on the financing and liability management side of the business gives him a unique perspective as an advisor, and we look forward to working with him as a partner."

Bruce Mendelsohn stated, "Perella Weinberg Partners is a highly-regarded independent advisory firm, known for the quality and discernment of its advice. I am pleased to join this team of talented professionals and look forward to partnering with my colleagues to advise clients and further augment our restructuring capabilities."

Biography of Bruce H. Mendelsohn

Prior to joining Perella Weinberg Partners, Mr. Mendelsohn was Head of the Americas Restructuring Group and part of the U.S. Leveraged Finance team at Goldman Sachs. In this role, he focused on restructuring advisory, liability management, distressed M&A, and restructuring and rescue financings. Mr. Mendelsohn joined Goldman Sachs in 1998 in the Securities Division and spent two years working on the distressed bond and bank loan proprietary trading desks. From 2000 to 2008, he served as Global Head of the Special Assets and Bank Debt Portfolio groups, and from 2006 to 2008, he also served as Chief Underwriting Officer for North America, where he was a member of Goldman's Firmwide Capital Committee and its Special Situations Specialty Lending Investment Committee. Mr. Mendelsohn was named a Partner at Goldman Sachs in 2010.

Mr. Mendelsohn currently serves on the Board of Directors of Her Justice. He received a Bachelor of Arts from Emory University and a Master of Business Administration from the Wharton School at the University of Pennsylvania.

About Perella Weinberg Partners

Perella Weinberg Partners is a leading independent, client-focused financial services firm providing advisory and asset management services to a broad, global client base, including corporations, institutions, and governments. The Advisory business advises clients on mergers, acquisitions, defense advisory, financial restructuring, private capital raising, and pension matters. The Asset Management business includes a suite of hedge fund strategies, private investment funds, and outsourced CIO solutions. Together with its affiliates, the Asset Management business has capital commitments and managed assets of approximately \$8.4 billion. With approximately 450 employees, Perella Weinberg Partners maintains offices in New York, London, Abu Dhabi, Denver, Dubai, and San Francisco. For more information on Perella Weinberg Partners, please visit http://www.pwpartners.com.

Perella Weinberg Partners Media Contacts:

Kara Findlay Perella Weinberg Partners 212-287-3197

Denise DesChenes/Renée Soto Sard Verbinnen & Co 212-687-8080

###